## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5099672

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALCYONE LIFESCIENCES, INC.	08/10/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ANUNCIA, INC.	
Street Address:	250 JACKSON STREET, UNIT 494	
Internal Address:	MILL NO. 5 BUILDING	
City:	LOWELL	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01852	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61755018
Application Number:	14160695
Patent Number:	9629987
Application Number:	61981699
Patent Number:	9744338
Patent Number:	9433764
Application Number:	62407810
Application Number:	62500547
Application Number:	15462599
Application Number:	15654749
Application Number:	15782247

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(617)310-9000 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docket@nutter.com TODD A. GERETY Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: **NUTTER MCCLENNEN & FISH LLP** 

Address Line 2: 155 SEAPORT BLVD

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

REEL: 046642 FRAME: 0514

PATENT -

505052917

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	118880-1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TODD A. GERETY	
SIGNATURE:	/Todd A. Gerety/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2018	
Talal Allas konsanta O		

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=Alcyone to Anuncia Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=Alcyone to Anuncia Patent Assignment#page2.tif source=Alcyone to Anuncia Patent Assignment#page3.tif source=Alcyone to Anuncia Patent Assignment#page4.tif source=Alcyone to Anuncia Patent Assignment#page5.tif source=Alcyone to Anuncia Patent Assignment#page6.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by **Alcyone Lifesciences**, **Inc.**, a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware with offices at 250 Jackson Street, Unit 494, Mill No. 5 Building, Lowell, MA 01852 (hereinafter, "Assignor") to **Anuncia**, **Inc.**, a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware with offices at 250 Jackson Street, Unit 494, Mill No. 5 Building, Lowell, MA 01852 (hereinafter, "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner by assignment or otherwise of all right, title and interest in and to new and useful improvements disclosed and/or claimed in the letters patent and/or applications therefor listed at **Exhibit A** (which new and useful improvements are hereinafter referred to as "Inventions" and which letters patent and/or applications therefor are hereinafter referred to as "Patent Applications.")

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring from the Assignor the entire right, title and interest in and to said Inventions and to said Patent Applications, and in and to any applications for letters patent and letters patent based thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, its (Assignor's) entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and the Patent Applications, and in and to any applications for letters patent based thereon, including any and all non-provisionals, direct and indirect divisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part (such applications, including the Patent Applications, collectively referred to as "Applications for Letters Patent"), and in and to any and all letters patent in the United States and foreign countries which may be granted therefor and/or based thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of such letters patent (along with any patents that comprise the Patent Applications, such letters patent collectively referred to as "Letters Patent"), and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property (including, without limitation, the right to claim priority), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to

the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment, transfer and/or setting over not been made.

Furthermore, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees (i) to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignor will sign all papers and documents and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of the Inventions, the Applications for Letters Patent, and Letters Patent, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise; (ii) that any proceeding in connection with said Inventions, or said Applications for Letters Patent, or said Letters Patent in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; and (iii) that any non-provisionals, divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part of any Application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, is lawful and desirable.

Furthermore, Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee (or, as applicable, its successors, legal representatives and assigns), as assignee of said Inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Furthermore, Assignor hereby grants the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

All practitioners at NUTTER MCCLENNEN & FISH LLP (United States Patent and Trademark Office Customer Number 021125)

WHEREFORE, so agree the parties hereto, on behalf of themselves, their heirs, successors and assigns, as indicated by their signatures below:

2

By: Alycone Lifesciences, Inc. ("Assignor"):	the "
Name: TJ. ANAND	On this day of
Title:	identification, which were to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and Acknowledged to me that (he)(she) signed it voluntarily for
Date: _08   10   17	its stated purpose.  Notary Public) [Notary's Seal Here]  My Commissioner Expires 10/29/2021
	THE SAME
	[Notary's Seal Here] My Commissioner Expires /0/29/20-2/
By: Anuncia, Inc. ("Assignee"):	We MASSAGE
Name: PT ANANO	On this O day of HUQUED, 20 LK, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared C. J. HVEXXX (name of document signer), proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
Title:	identification, which were to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and Acknowledged to me that (be)(she) signed it voluntarily for
Date:	its stated purpose.  (Notary Public) [Notary's Scal Here] My Commissioner Expires (0/29/202)
	NOTARY E

# EXHIBIT A

Docket No.	Application No. (Patent No.)	Country	Filing Date (Issue Date)	Title
118880-2	61/755,018	US.	1/22/2013	Systems and Methods For Shunting Fluid
118880-3	14/160,695	US	1/22/2014	Systems and Methods For Shunting Fluid
118880-4	14/160,768 (9,629,987)	US	1/22/2014 (4/25/2017)	Systems and Methods For Shunting Fluid
118880-5	PC17US14/12449	PCT	1/22/2014	Systems and Methods For Shunting Fluid
118880-6	61/981,699 00000	US	4/18/2014	Systems and Methods For Shunting Fluid
118880-7	7. 14/690,389 (9,744,338)	US	4/18/2015 (8/29/2017)	Systems and Methods For Shunting Fluid
118880-8	PCT/US15/26555	PCT	4/18/2015	Systems and Methods For Shunting Fluid
118880-9	14/740,478 (9,433,764)	US	6/16/2015 (9/6/2016)	Systems and Methods For Shunting Fluid
118880-10	2014209548	AU.	1/22/2014	Systems and Methods For Shunting Fluid
118880-11	2898881	CA	1/22/2014	Systems and Methods For Shunting Fluid
118880-12	201480017492.3	CN	1/22/2014	Systems and Methods For Shunting Fluid
118880-13	14743442.7	EP	1/22/2014	Systems and Methods For Shunting Fluid
118880-14	2015-555226	JP	1/22/2014	Systems and Methods For Shunting Fluid

4

118880-18	2015247353	AU	10/11/2016	Systems and Methods For Shunting Fluid
118880-19	2945492	CA	10/11/2016	Systems and Methods For Shunting Fluid
118880-20	2015800322455	CN	10/11/2016	Systems and Methods For Shunting Fluid
118880-21	15779584.0	EP	10/10/2016	Systems and Methods For Shunting Fluid
118880-22	2016-563078	JP	10/11/2016	Systems and Methods For Shunting Fluid
118880-23	62/407,810	US	10/13/2016	Shunt Flushers and Related Methods
118880-24	62/500,547	US	5/3/2017	Shunt Flushers and Related Methods
118880-25	15/462,599	US	3/17/2017	Systems and Methods For Shunting Fluid
118880-26	15/654,749	US	7/20/2017	Systems and Methods For Shunting Fluid
118880-27	15/782,247	US	10/12/2017	Shunt Flushers and Related Methods
118880-28	PCT/US17/56313	РСТ	10/12/2017	Shunt Flushers and Related Methods

5

PATENT REEL: 046642 FRAME: 0521

**RECORDED: 08/21/2018**